
Attendance Record Year: 2025
Open Space and Parks Advisory Committee

Member Email January February March April May June July August September October *November December meetings attended # of possible meetings Total annual percent attended
Roe, Kandace kandaceithomas@gmail.com 1 1 2 2 100%

Hammond, Robin robinmhammond@gmail.com 1 1 2 2 100%
Hess, George grhess@ncsu.edu 1 1 2 2 100%

Hoit, Greg gbhoit@earthlink.net 1 1 2 2 100%
Matthis, George gmatthis@bellsouth.net 1 1 2 2 100%

Roe, Chuck chuck_roe@mindspring.com 1 1 2 50%
Giordano, Jackie jgiordano@gmail.com 1 1 2 2 100%

Friend, Donna djfriend108@gmail.com 1 1 2 2 100%
Martin, Sarah sbmmom@gmail.com 1 1 2 2 100%

Milliman, Emily emily@millimandesignstudio.com 1 1 2 2 100%
Hutchinson, Sig Sig@SigHutchinson.com 1 1 2 50%

9 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

* November and December meetings were combined into one meeting due to Thanksgiving and Christmas holidays.

Member not on OSAPAC during these months.  
Committee Member at the > 75% attendance threshold
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